10500016080

·	(Reques	tor's Name)		
	(Address	5)		
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-U	P [] WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies		Certificates of	Status	
Special Instruction	s to Filing	Officer:		
Naore Availabilit y				
Document Examiner	DCC	ice Use Only	_,,	
Updater	P.C.C			
Ubitatier Veriliger	DCC			
Ackno ledgement	DCC			
W. P. Verifyer	nrc			



02/14/05--01094--021 **155.00

TILED



LAW OFFICE

LAWRENCE L. DAVIS, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 2424

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303

LAWRENCE L. DAVIS, LL.M., C.P.A. BOARD CERTIFIED TAX ATTORNEY TELEPHONE (954) 462-7115

February 10, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Organization of PDS Properties, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the original and one photocopy of the Articles of Organization of the above limited liability company. Designation of the registered agent is made in the text of the Articles, and the acceptance by the named registered agent is at the end of the Articles. Also, please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$155.00 for the following items:

Filing Fee - Articles of Organization	\$ 100.00
Filing Fee - Registered Agent	25.00
Certification Fee - Articles of Organization	30.00
TOTAL	<u>\$ 155.00</u>

Please file the original of the Articles, certify the photocopy thereof and return the certified photocopy to me at your earliest convenience. An envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely, Lawrence L. Davis

FEB υ ىب S

Enclosures cc: Dennis Sickle (w/o enclosures)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PDS Properties, LLC

The undersigned, a member of a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Limited

Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles

of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is PDS Properties, LLC.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the Limited Liability Company's principal office is:

734 Lake Shore Drive Delray Beach, FL 33444

and the mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

734 Lake Shore Drive Delray Beach, FL 33444.

ARTICLE III. <u>PURPOSE</u>

The Limited Liability Company is organized for the purpose of transacting and all law

business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of Florida

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

പ്പ

The management of the Limited Liability Company shall be as determined from time to time by the majority-in-interest of the members.



ARTICLE V. ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

No new members shall be admitted or change in membership interests made without the

unanimous consent of all members.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of registered office are as

follows:

Dennis Sickle 734 Lake Shore Drive Delray Beach, FL 33444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this

All dav of 2005. Patrick Day Member Dennis Sickle Member ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGI I hereby accept the appointment as the initial registered agent of PDS Properties, LI made in the foregoing Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of, a registered agent as provided in Florida Statutes Chapter 608. Date: 2/9/05

Dennis Sickle